

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21830-21831/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/07/2007 in CMWP No.35336/2006 and
order dated 05/10/2007 in CMWP No.35336/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF
JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

UNION OF INDIA TRH. PRESIDENT OF ICAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.S. SHRIVASTAVA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Sharan,ASG.

Ms. B. Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

In-person

UPON hearing counsel and Respondent in-person
the Court made the following
ORDER

let fresh counter affidavit be filed by the
respondent, who is appearing in-person.

Six weeks' time is allowed to the petitioner to file
rejoinder affidavit.

Place the petitions thereafter.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master